AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of 
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That this Council hereby authorizes an increase in the amount of 
the original contract with CT Consultants, in the amount of Eighty Two Thousand 
Dollars and No Cents ($82,000.00), due to additional and necessary design services that 
are needed for the improvements at the Snyder Avenue Lift Station Project.

SECTION 2.  That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of 
this Council concerning and relating to the passage of this ordinance were taken in an